SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
SECOND DEPARTMENT

APPELLATE DIVISION

CALENDAR FOR: Thursday, April 3, 2025 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Iannacci, J.P., Voutsinas, Taylor and Love, JJ.

1 2018-13205
COURT: Supreme

2 2024-00143
COURT: Supreme

3 2019-01932
COURT: Supreme

2019-09627
COURT: Supreme

4 2018-07934
COURT: Supreme

5 2024-00840
COURT: Supreme

6 2023-08683
COURT: Supreme

2023-09768
COURT: Supreme

7 2023-07456
COURT: Supreme

8 2023-04963
COURT: Supreme

9 2023-05588
COURT: Supreme

10 2024-03881
COURT: Supreme

11 2023-07627
COURT: Supreme

People v Heggs, Milan
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment

People v Migranyan, Shavarsh
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Judgment

People v Wilson, Kenneth
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Judgment

People v Wilson, Kenneth
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Judgment

People v Chandler, Christopher
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Judgment

Damiani v WSNCH North, Inc.
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

RENDERED :

RENDERED :

RENDERED

RENDERED :

RENDERED :

DATED:

SAMCOM 48 (DE) LLC v 37-10 114TH Street ML Funding, LLC

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

DATED:

SAMCOM 48 (DE), LLC v 37-10 114th Street ML Funding, LLC

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Giampino v A Royal Flush of New York II,

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order
Palacios v McEvoy
COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

Diamond v St. Anthony Community Hospital
COUNTY: Orange J/0: Order

Schreiber v Nissan Lift of New York, Inc.

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

Matter of Saini v City of New York
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:
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10/16/2018

12/19/2023

:01/31/2019

08/01/2019

06/04/2018

10/18/2023

07/21/2023

09/08/2023

06/22/2023

04/17/2023

04/17/2023

11/28/2023

06/20/2023



SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Iannacci, J.P., Voutsinas, Taylor and Love, JJ.

12 2024-05441
COURT: Supreme

13 2024-01994
COURT: Supreme

14 2023-07561
COURT: Supreme

2023-07807
COURT: Supreme

15 2023-08982
COURT: Supreme

16 2024-05938
COURT: Supreme

17 2023-07647
COURT: Supreme

18 2023-09462
COURT: Supreme

19 2024-06530
COURT: Supreme

20 2023-01834
COURT: Supreme

Marsh v Mandalay Leasing Limited Partnership
COUNTY: Queens

J/0: Order

Wallach v Rothschild
COUNTY: Rockland

J/0: Order

Fagan v Gorbatko
COUNTY: Westchester J/0: Order

Fagan v Gorbatko
COUNTY: Westchester J/0: Order

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. v La Franca
COUNTY: Suffolk

J/0: Order

Project Guardianship v Chai 91 St. Marks PLC LLC

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
Rivera v 26 W. 56, LLC
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

MTGLQ Investors, L.P. v Marconti

Casila v Arms Acres

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
U.S. Bank, N.A. v Connor

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order

CALENDAR FOR: Thursday, April 3, 2025 at 10:00 AM
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DATED:

DATED:
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Page 2 of 2

02/14/2024

02/27/2024

04/12/2023

05/01/2023

06/06/2023

05/16/2024

05/05/2023

07/13/2023

02/22/2024

12/20/2022



